@EXAIRFor Technical Assistance, Call An EXAIR Application Engineer 1-800-903-9247
Toll Free FAX (866) 329-3924 • E-mail: techelp@exair.com • www.exair.com
6
Optimization
Optimization
“ Go Green”
  with Intelligent
  Compressed

n
Digital Flowmeter Con"gurator
Digital Flowmeter Model Numbering
1. Choose the Version of Digital Flowmeter using one of these prefixes:
Version
Standard or Wireless No Pre'x
Hot Tap DFM (available on 2" and 50mm or larger) H
Pressure Sensing DFM (available on 2" and 50mm or larger)  P
2. Choose the Size of your compressed air pipe:
Size
Model # Pipe Size Model # Pipe Size
9090 1/2" 9099 5"
9091 3/4" 90100 6"
9092 1" 90101 8"
9093 1-1/4" 91025 for nominal pipe 25mm
9094 1-1/2" 91040 for nominal pipe 40mm
9095 2" 91050 for nominal pipe 50mm
9096 2-1/2" 91063 for nominal pipe 63mm
9097 3" 91076 for nominal pipe 76mm
9098 4" 91101 for nominal pipe 101mm
3. Choose the Con"guration you want by picking one suffix below:
Con"guration
Model # Con'guration
-DG ... removes Drill Guide
-DAT ... includes Data Logger w/ Drill Guide
-DG-DAT ... includes Data Logger, removes Drill Guide
Z ... Wireless w/ Drill Guide
Z-DG ... Wireless, removes Drill Guide
ZG ... Wireless and Gateway w/ Drill Guide
ZG-DG ... Wireless and Gateway, removes Drill Guide
CU ... for Copper Pipe w/ Drill Guide
CU-DG ... for Copper Pipe, removes Drill Guide
CU-DAT ... for Copper Pipe includes Data Logger w/ Drill Guide
CU-DG-DAT ... for Copper Pipe, includes Data Logger, removes Drill Guide
CUZ ... for Copper Pipe, Wireless w/ Drill Guide
CUZ-DG ... for Copper Pipe, Wireless, removes Drill Guide
CUZG ... for Copper Pipe, Wireless and Gateway w/ Drill Guide
CUZG-DG ... for Copper Pipe, Wireless and Gateway, removes Drill Guide
-M3 ... Metric (displays m³/hr) w/ Drill Guide
-M3-DG ... Metric (displays m³/hr), removes Drill Guide
-M3-DAT ... Metric (displays m³/hr) includes Data Logger w/ Drill Guide
-M3-DG-
DAT
... Metric (displays m³/hr), includes Data Logger, removes Drill Guide
Con"guration Samples
Version Size Con'guration Summary
9090 -DG Model 9090-DG Standard 2” DFM without a Drill Guide
H 9098 CU Model H9098CU Hot Tap 4” DFM for Copper Pipe w/Drill Guide
P 9095 ZG
Model P9095ZG Pressure Sensing 2” DFM, Wireless Gateway
w/Drill Guide
91025 CUZ
Model 91025CUZ 25mm Nominal Pipe DFM for Copper Pipe,
Wireless with Drill Guide
@EXAIRFor Technical Assistance, Call An EXAIR Application Engineer 1-800-903-9247
Toll Free FAX (866) 329-3924 • E-mail: techelp@exair.com • www.exair.com
14
E
X
A
IR
O
p
tim
iza
tio
n
Digital Flowmeter
Digital Flowmeter
(Add speci+c Con+guration from Page 13)
Model # Pipe Size Flow Range*
9090 1/2" 1–90 SCFM (2-153 m3/hr)
9091 3/4" 1–120 SCFM (2-204 m3/hr)